
Physics & Astronomy FAQs 
 

• What should I do if I have a letter grade of B or C? Should I keep the letter grade of choose Pass ? 
Answer. Obviously, if you have a letter grade A there is no need to change it to a Pass. However, if you 
have B or C you are strongly advised to contact your advisor before taking any action. 

• As a Physics Major, who can I contact for additional questions about “Pass/No Pass Grading”? 
o On the Edinburg Campus: 

▪ Nicolas A. Pereyra (Physics & Astronomy Undergraduate 
Advisor) nicolas.pereyra@utrgv.edu 

▪ If you are in the Educational Physics Concentration you may also contact 

• Monica Yates (UTeach Advisor) monica.yates@utrgv.edu 
o On the Brownsville Campus: 

▪ Ahmed Touhami (Physics & Astronomy Undergraduate 
Advisor) ahmed.touhami@utrgv.edu 

▪ If you are in the Educational Physics Concentration you may also contact 

• Danuta Mogilska (UTeach Advisor) danuta.mogilska@utrgv.edu 

• As a graduate student in the Physics MS program, who can I contact for additional questions about 
“Pass/No Pass Grading”? 

o Hamidreza Ramezani (Physics & Astronomy Graduate 
Committee)  hamidreza.ramezani@utrgv.edu 

• As a graduate student in the Science and Technology MSIS program, who can I contact for additional 
questions about “Pass/No Pass Grading”? 

o Edgar Corpuz (Physics & Astronomy Graduate Committee)  edgar.corpuz@utrgv.edu    
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